

Bruce A. Ney AVP – Senior Legal Counsel 202406111300125272 Filed Date: 06/11/2024 State Corporation Commission AT&T Kangasansas

816 Congress Avenue Suite 1100 Austin, Texas 78701

T: 512.457.2311 F: 512.870.3420 bruce.ney@att.com

June 11, 2024

Ms. Lynn M. Retz Secretary to the Commission Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027

Re: KCC Docket No. 24-SWBT-546-CCN; In the Matter of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company Changing its Name to Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC

Dear Ms. Retz:

Attached you will find a Notice of Filing of Corporate Registration for Southwestern Bell Telephone Company.

Sincerely,

Den A. L.

Bruce A. Ney AVP—Senior Legal Counsel

Attachment

cc: Parties of Record

## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Notice and Application For Name Change of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company.

Docket No. 24-SWBT-546-CCN

## NOTICE OF FILING OF CORPORATE REGISTRATION

)

COMES NOW Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC, pursuant to K.S.A. 66-1,188 and K.S.A. 66-2005(z)(1), and hereby submits its Notice of Filing of Corporate Registration. In support of its filing shows the Commission as follows:

1. On May 7, 2024, the Commission issued its *Order Approving Name Change* in the above-captioned proceeding, granting the Application of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company to change its name on the records of the Commission to Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC.

2. Attached hereto as "Attachment 1" for the Commission's information and use, and incorporated herein and made a part hereof by this reference, are copies of: (1) the Application for Registration of Foreign Covered Business filed by Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC, with the Kansas Secretary of State on June 6, 2024; and (2) the Certificate of Good Standing for Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC, issued by the Kansas Secretary of State on June 6, 2024.

3. As is evidenced by the attached, Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC, is properly registered to conduct business in the state of Kansas and is in good standing with the Kansas Secretary of State.

Respectfully submitted,

BRUCE A. NEY (KS#15554) AT&T Services, Inc. 816 Congress Ave., Suite 1100 Austin, TX 78701 (512) 457-2311 (512) 870-3420 (facsimile) bruce.ney@att.com

Attorney for Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC.

## VERIFICATION

I, Javier Rodriguez, of lawful age, and being first duly sworn, now state: I am Area Manager–Regulatory Relations and have read the Notice of Filing of Corporate Registration, and verify the statements contained herein to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

**Javier Rodriguez** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of February 2024.

My appointment expires: 7/5/2024

STRARY PUMP	GALE AUYONG JONES
2 4 6	Notary Public, State of Texas
1	Comm. Expires 07-05-2028
STATE OF THIS	Notary ID 124263224

# **ATTACHMENT 1**

07 A.V.	1
	1
COLUMN S	

 KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

 Application for Registration

 Foreign Covered Business

 Memorial Hall, 1st Floor
 (785) 296-4564

 120 S.W. 10th Avenue
 kssos@ks.gov

 Topeka, KS 66612-1594
 https://sos.ks.gov



All information on the application for registration must be complete and accompanied by the correct filing fee or the document will not be accepted for filing.

1.	Choose type of covered business:		oration for profit 5) 51-03			Limited partnership fee \$165) 51-06	
		Corpo (fee \$11	pration not for pro 5) 51-17	fit		Limîted llability partnership fee \$165) 51-18	
		Limited liability company (lee \$165) 51-10				Series limited liability company (lee \$165) 51-33	
2.	Name of covered business:		<u></u>		2,52		
	Must exectly match name on certificate.	Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC					
	State or foreign country of jurisdiction:	Delaware					
 4.	Name of resident agent:	[					
	Must be an individual, the business named in section 2, or a business already registered with our clifica. Do not leave blank.	C T Corporation System					
5.	Registered office in Kansas for the resident agent:	Street Address (A PO Box is unacceptable) 112 SW 7th Street, Suite 3C					
	Must be a street, rural route, or highway. A PO box is unacceptable.	ciy Topeka	27. J. 19. 19. 19	14 (0.00)	Siate KS	Zip 66603	
	Date the covered business began doing business in Kansas:	Month	Day	Year		Provide a date only if this date is in the past. Otherwise, leave blank	
7	Date of formation in state	Month	1 Day	Year			
	or foreign country of jurisdiction:	5	i I	2024			
	Fuil nature and obsracter of business to be conducted in Kansas:	Any Lawful Purpose					

1/2 K.S.A. 17-7931 Rev. 5/15/24 tc

K\$026 - 5/21/2034 Wolters Klineer Online

Please continue to next page.

÷



9. This statement applies only to foreign limited liability companies who may create series in their domestic state and must check the corresponding statements. All other LLCs or business types may skip to section 10.

The limited liability company is governed by an operating agreement that establishes or provides for the establishment of a series of members, managers, limited liability company interests or assets having separate rights, powers or duties with respect to specified property or obligations of the foreign limited liability company or profits and losses associated with specified property or obligations.



Check all The debts, liabilities and obligations incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series, If any, are enforceable against the assets of such series only, and not against the assets of the foreign limited liability company generally or any other series thereof.



Any of the debts, liabilities, obligations and expenses incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to the foreign limited liability company generally or any other series thereof shall be enforceable against the assets of such series.

The foreign covered business hereby consents, without power of revocation, that actions may be commenced against It in the proper court of any county in the state of Kansas; and the foreign covered business stipulates and agrees that such service shall be taken and held in all courts to be valid and binding as if due service had been made upon the authorized persons of the foreign covered business.

As of the day of this filing, the foreign covered business exists in good standing under the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.

10. I declare under penalty of perjury put	rsuant to the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct.
Signature of Authorized Person	Name of Signer (Printed or Typed)
× XA	Andrew B. Keiser



## STATE OF KANSAS OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

## CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

#### I, SCOTT SCHWAB, Kansas Secretary of State, certify that the records of this office reveal the following:

Business ID: 9998357

Business Name: Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC

Type: Foreign Limited Liability Company

Jurisdiction: United States of America

was filed in this office on June 06, 2024, and is in good standing, having fully complied with all requirements of this office.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activity or practices of this entity.



In testimony whereof: I affix my official certification seal. Done at the City of Topeka, on this day June 07, 2024.

heal

SCOTT SCHWAB KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

Certification Number: 700000-20240607 To verify the validity of this certificate please visit https://www.sos.ks.gov/eforms/BusinessEntity/CertifiedValidationSearch.aspx and enter certificate number.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a correct copy of the Notice of Filing of Corporate Registration

was sent via electronic mail on this 11th day of June 2024, to:

Brett W. Berry Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, KS 66604-4027 <u>b.berry@kcc.ks.gov</u>

Bruce A. Ney